-		10-11	4-06	٥.
	Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	06-22-	2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office  T Docket No.: 070793.0174
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent an		2509	ocuments or the new address(es) below.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	10320	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Suzuki, Masayuki Nakano, Yuki			s:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) April 10, 2006; April 10, 2006		Street Address: 1-5-1, Kiba, Koto-ku	
	Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	City: Tokyo	
	Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		State:	
			Country: JAPAN	Zip:
	Other	Other		s) & address(es) attached? Tyes Vo No
	<b>4. Application or patent number(</b> A. Patent Application No.(s)	(s): ✓ This		ng filed together with a new application.
06/20/200	DTESSEM1 00000012 11454164			
05 FC:802	(40.00 BP)			
	/	Additional numbers att	ı ached?	√ No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total numbe involved:	er of applications and patents
	Name: Baker Botts L.L.P.		7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address:		Authorized	to be charged by credit card
	Street Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 4	14th Floor	✓ Enclosed	·

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Zip:10112

Paul A. Ragusa

Name of Person Signing

City: New York

State: New York

Phone Number:

9. Signature:

Fax Number: 212-408-2501

06/14/2006

Date

None required (government interest not affecting title)

Expiration Date \_\_\_

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

8. Payment Information

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_\_

b. Deposit Account Number 02-4377

Authorized User Name Baker Botts L.L.P.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS,		
	1. Masayuki SUZUK	I
	2. Yuki NAKANO	
hereafter refe	erred to as "applicant(s)", ha	ave invented certain new and useful improvements in
	CONNECT	IOR
(a)	for which an application for	or a United States patent was filed on
	, Ap	pplication No, or
(b)	for which an application for April 10, 2006	or a United States patent was executed on
WHEF	REAS, DDK LTD.	
		:o-ku, Tokyo, Japan,
		is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sar		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
NOW,	THEREFORE, in consider	ration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good
		ipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
		hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the
		ention in the United States and the entire right, title and
		ch may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole
		hoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term
		as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
	ad this assignment and sale	· · ·
		s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
		patents to said assignee(s).
Date		majayli Sushi
Date		(signature) Masayuki SUZUKI
Date <u>April</u>	<u>10, 2006</u> ,	Yuki Nakano
		(signature) Yuki NAKANO
Date		(signature)
Date		(Signature)
	······································	(signature)
Date	y	
		(signature)

**RECORDED: 06/14/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017985 FRAME: 0567